Ford
Meter Box
Covers
Section D
06/2014
Web Revision 12/17/2015
ISO 9001:2008 1000250
5

ASTM A48, Class 25 (25,000 PSI tensile strength) .
D-3
Ford Meter Box Cover Numbering System
 1 = 8"
 2 = 9-1/2"
 3 = 11-1/2"
 4 = 11-1/2" (except X43 has a 13-1/2" lid)
 5 = 15"
TyPe oF Cover
 32B = Adjustable Cover 11-1/2" Lid, 18" Pit Diameter
 A  = Recessed Single Lid Cover (4" depth)
 A32C = Spiked Cover 11-1/2" Lid, 18" Pit Diameter
 C  = Overlapping Single Lid Cover (4" depth)
 KA  =  Flat Cover with Inset Lid
 PMBC  =  Overlapping Single Lid Plastic Cover (4" depth)
 W  = Wabash Double Lid Cover (10" depth)
 X = Overlapping Single Lid Hinged Cover (4" depth)
TyPe oF ToP liD or FrAMe
 C3 = Special Spiked & Adjustable Top Lid Only
 CX = Type “C” or Type “X” Plastic Top Lid Only
 *F__ = Frame Only
 WA = Wabash, Type “A”, Type “KA” Top Lid Only
liD oNly AND/or liD ThiCKNeSS
 -A = Aluminum Inner Lid with
   W3 Cover Instead of Plastic
 -D = Recessed Plastic Inner Lid
   for W Style Cover with 11-1/2"
   Lid Opening - Standard with Plastic Lids and
   Lids with E-read Holes
 h  = Extra Heavy Lid
 l  = Lid Only, without Frame . The “L” will
   need to appear with all Lid Only
   part numbers .
 P = Locking Plastic Lid (11-1/2" size only)
 Pr = Plastic Inset Lid (11-1/2" size only) - only on
   W, A and KA style Lids
               FrAMe oNly
 hh = Double Extra Heavy Frame with Extra Heavy
   Lid for Style A only
Tile Size
(If this number is not indicated, the lid
size code number designates the tile
size code number also)
 1 = 15"
 2 = 18"
 3 = 20"
 4 = 21"
 -1-4 = 15"-21" (adjustable cover
   with 11-1/2" lid only)
A  3 2  h h  -  T
MC  2 4  h h  -  T
For reCTANgulAr PiT CoverS
 1 = Standard Lid
 11 = Extra Heavy Lid
 12 = Double Extra Heavy Lid
 2 = Standard Lid with Inner Lid
 21 = Extra Heavy Lid with Inner Lid
 22 = Double Extra Heavy Lid with
    Inner Lid
For MoNiTor CoverS
24 = 24" Pit Diameter
30 = 30" Pit Diameter
36 = 36" Pit Diameter
oPTioNS
 T  = Single Electronic Meter
   Reading Lid, 2" Hole
 TT  = Double Electronic Meter
   Reading Lid, Two 2" Holes
 lB  = Large Pentagon Bolt